Hankinson New Home Incentive Program Application

The Hankinson Community Development Corporation, in conjunction with the Hankinson Housing Authority and the City of Hankinson is offering a housing incentive program targeted at new construction homes built or purchased within the City of Hankinson. Buyers will receive \$5,000 cash upon receipt of the Certificate of Occupancy for the property as well as free water, sewer, and garbage for one year.*

Application Information:

Applicant Name:
Mailing Address:
New Home Address (if different than mailing):
Legal Description:
Tax Parcel Number:
Phone Number:
Financial Institution/Title Company (if applicable):
Projected Certificate of Occupancy Date/Closing Date:
Building Permit Number:

Offer valid on new construction, single family homes built or purchased within the limits of the City of Hankinson. Construction must have started on or after November 1, 2021 to be eligible. Funds will be distributed at the time of closing or occupancy of the home. Offer subject to availability or change.

If approved, an award letter will be presented. At that time, distribution of funds will be coordinated with the new home buyer along with any other documentation needed.

*Free water, sewer, and garbage through the City of Hankinson for one year begins when the Certificate of Occupancy is issued. This incentive cannot exceed \$1,000 and does not include monthly debt service fees.

Please submit application to:
City of Hankinson
PO Box 478
Hankinson, ND 58041
701-242-7885